L100000522359

(Re	equestor's Name)	
* **		
(Ad	dress)	
		-
(Ad	dress)	
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
. (Bı	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_· Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
= ¹ ,		
	,	
L		

Office Use Only

100183903191

08/05/10--01004--012 **25.00

TO ACKNOWLEDGE
SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

RECEIVED

DEPARTHENT OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

TO AUG. - 5 PH PA O3

PH 1: 56

COVER LETTER

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:

SUBJECT:	CAPITAL EQUIPMENT	OF TALLAHASSEE, LLC	
Sobsider.		imited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Artic	les of Dissolution and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return-all co	rrespondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
_	TRAVIS NASH	(Name of Person)	
		(Firm/Company)	
_	3432 ROSEMONT RI	DGE ROAD	
		(Address)	
· ·	TALLAHASSEE, FL	32312	
•	(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)	
For further informa	ation concerning this matter, please	call:	
TRAVI	(Name of Person)	at (<u>850</u>) <u>544-9815</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
	(Mante of Person)	(Alea Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
	or the following amount:		
x \$25.00 Filing Fee	30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & S60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:	
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registration Section Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building	

Taliahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED
10 AUG -5 PM & 03

SEURETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1. The name of a limited liability company is	TALLAHASSEE. FLOR
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT OF TALLAHASSEE,	LLC
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on5	/14/10 and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved:	/10
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the lim 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back of the company of the copy 608.441 on back of the copy 608.441 on	ited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section cover letter).
THE COMPANY IS DISSOLVED UPON THE	WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBERS OF
THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.	
5. CHECK ONE:	
OR- Adequate provision has been made for the	limited liability company have been paid or discharged. debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421. buted among its members in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:	
There are no suits pending against the com	npany in any court.
OR-	satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
ignatures of the members having the same percentage of	of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:
Signature	Printed Name
	JAMES DAVIS
Te Anh	TRAVIS NASH

FILED

10 AUG = 5 PH @ 03

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

WRITING IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING AND CONSENT TO DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

The undersigned, JAMES DAVIS and TRAVIS NASH, being all of the Members of CAPITAL EQUIPMENT OF TALLAHASSEE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Company"), do hereby waive all requirements of a meeting and notice thereof and consent to the adoption of this writing and consent to the actions taken therein.

RESOLVED, that the Company shall be dissolved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company.

KOBERT DAVIS, Managing Member

TRAVIS NASH, Managing Member